
Type of building

Occupancy status of conventional dwellings

Period of construction

Latest update:

Source:

Database:

Unit:

Conventional dwelling units by type of building, occupancy status and period of construction 31 Dec. 2011

Total Before
1919

1919 -
1945

1946 -
1960

1961 -
1970

1971 -
1980

1981 -
1990

1991 -
2000

2001 -
2005

2006 and
later

Not
stated

Total
Total 126,211 2,651 11,867 16,495 16,898 22,755 16,990 14,636 13,543 10,337 39
Occupied conventional dwellings 117,934 2,150 10,413 14,917 16,124 21,543 16,130 14,046 13,022 9,550 39
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
8,277 501 1,454 1,578 774 1,212 860 590 521 787 -

Conventional dwellings in
one-dwelling buildings

Total 35,024 1,147 3,776 4,855 4,979 7,646 5,525 2,686 2,220 2,178 12
Occupied conventional dwellings 32,334 856 3,187 4,475 4,722 7,315 5,262 2,511 2,044 1,950 12
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
2,690 291 589 380 257 331 263 175 176 228 -

Conventional dwellings in
two-dwelling buildings

Total 14,908 401 2,072 3,571 1,702 1,210 1,613 2,002 1,473 862 2
Occupied conventional dwellings 14,104 362 1,858 3,360 1,617 1,145 1,557 1,960 1,415 828 2
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
804 39 214 211 85 65 56 42 58 34 -

Conventional dwellings in three or
more dwelling buildings

Total 74,940 1,014 5,598 7,755 10,056 13,740 9,761 9,885 9,826 7,280 25
Occupied conventional dwellings 71,462 932 5,362 7,080 9,785 13,058 9,311 9,574 9,563 6,772 25
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
3,478 82 236 675 271 682 450 311 263 508 -

Conventional dwellings in
non-residential buildings

Total 1,305 89 415 312 161 134 91 62 24 17 -
Occupied conventional dwellings - - - - - - - - - - -
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
1,305 89 415 312 161 134 91 62 24 17 -

Not stated
Total 34 - 6 2 - 25 - 1 - - -
Occupied conventional dwellings 34 - 6 2 - 25 - 1 - - -
Unoccupied conventional

dwellings
- - - - - - - - - - -

The topic 'Dwellings by type of building' refers to the number of dwellings in the building in which the dwelling is placed.

'Occupied conventional dwellings' are conventional dwellings which are the usual residence of
one or more persons at the time of the census. 'Unoccupied conventional dwellings' are

conventional dwellings which are not the usual residence of any person at the time of the census.

The topic 'Dwellings by period of construction' refers to the year when the building in which the dwelling is placed
was completed.

2015-04-23 09:00

Statisics Iceland

Census Hub 53

Conventional dwelling units


