Conventional dwelling units by type of building.	accurancy status and period of co	onetruction 31 Dec. 2011

	Total	Before 1919	1919 - 1945	1946 - 1960	1961 - 1970	1971 - 1980	1981 - 1990	1991 - 2000	2001 - 2005	2006 and later	Not stated
Total											
Total	126,211	2,651	11,867	16,495	16,898	22,755	16,990	14,636	13,543	10,337	39
Occupied conventional dwellings	117,934	2,150	10,413	14,917	16,124	21,543	16,130	14,046	13,022	9,550	39
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	8,277	501	1,454	1,578	774	1,212	860	590	521	787	-
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings											
Total	35,024	1,147	3,776	4,855	4,979	7,646	5,525	2,686	2,220	2,178	12
Occupied conventional dwellings	32,334	856	3,187	4,475	4,722	7,315	5,262	2,511	2,044	1,950	12
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	2,690	291	589	380	257	331	263	175	176	228	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings											
Total	14,908	401	2,072	3,571	1,702	1,210	1,613	2,002	1,473	862	2
Occupied conventional dwellings	14,104	362	1,858	3,360	1,617	1,145	1,557	1,960	1,415	828	2
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	804	39	214	211	85	65	56	42	58	34	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings											
Total	74,940	1,014	5,598	7,755	10,056	13,740	9,761	9,885	9,826	7,280	25
Occupied conventional dwellings	71,462	932	5,362	7,080	9,785	13,058	9,311	9,574	9,563	6,772	25
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	3,478	82	236	675	271	682	450	311	263	508	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings											
Total	1,305	89	415	312	161	134	91	62	24	17	-
Occupied conventional dwellings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	1,305	89	415	312	161	134	91	62	24	17	-
Not stated											
Total	34	-	6	2	-	25	-	1	-	-	-
Occupied conventional dwellings	34	-	6	2	-	25	-	1	-	-	-
Unoccupied conventional dwellings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Type of building The topic 'Dwellings by type of building' refers to the number of dwellings in the building in which the dwelling is placed.

Occupancy status of conventional dwellings 'Occupied conventional dwellings' are conventional dwellings which are the usual residence of one or more persons at the time of the census. 'Unoccupied conventional dwellings' are conventional dwellings which are not the usual residence of any person at the time of the census.

Period of construction The topic 'Dwellings by period of construction' refers to the year when the building in which the dwelling is placed was completed.

Latest update: 2015-04-23 09:00

Source: Statisics Iceland

Database: Census Hub 53

Unit: Conventional dwelling units